The Blue Notes, August 25, 1971
Arnold Munkel Collection, lcgs2328

Transcript

00:00
03:55
06:45
08:59
11:21
12:54
16:04
17:33
19:25
20:58
24:49
28:32
31:09
33:58
35:50
38:52
41:01
43:09
45:19
48:08
50:46
54:12

54:27
56:30

unidentified waltz
“So what’s new”
unidentified tune
unidentified tune
unidentified waltz
unidentified waltz
unidentified tune
unidentified tune
unidentified tune
unidentified tune

“I left my heart in San Francisco”
unidentified tune
“Milwaukee waltz”
unidentified waltz
“We left our wives at home”
unidentified polka
unidentified polka
unidentified polka
“Alley cat”
unidentified tune
“Right or wrong”

STAGE ANNOUNCEMENT: Let’s dance the old time waltz [unintelligible] for
Mr.and Mrs. Arnold Munkel of Minnesota on their twenty-eighth anniversary.

“Anniversary waltz”

“Somewhere my love”



59:43
01:02:01
01:03:22

00:00

00:15
02:54
05:09
08:18
10:16

unidentified waltz
“When the saints go marching in”

unidentified tune

END SIDE A
BEGIN SIDE B

MUNKEL: These recordings we’ve been listening to are being made at McVille,
North Dakota at Doug’s Tavern, formerly, used to be Sterling Talvert’s Tavern.

unidentified waltz

unidentified waltz

“It took me all night to get home last night”
“Sweet Georgia Brown”

MUNKEL: The orchestra we’ve been listening to here at Doug’s Tavern goes by the
name of The Blue Notes. Trombone is played by Raymond Leloin, electric guitar by
Gino Johnson, accordion by Ole Thompson and the drums by Sherman Hoiberg.
These boys are all local talent and very good too. Raymond Leloin is a farmer
northeast of McVille and he plays a variety of instruments. He’s very good on the
trumpet. Gino Johnson that plays the guitar, he lives up near Lakota. Ole Thompson
is a carpenter. He lives in McVille and he lives only about a half a block north of my
brother-in-law, Louie Sigetti (sp.) Sherman Hoiberg, that plays drums, he’s a farmer,
he has a farm down by the Sheyenne River south of McVille.

I’m sure glad we took our tape recorder downtown last night because I didn’t know
these guys before but I know them now. And we had a very enjoyable time. It’s about
seven years ago since we were up here to McVille so we’re going to make the best of
it this time that’s for sure.



