## The Blue Notes, August 25, 1971 Arnold Munkel Collection, lcgs2328 Transcript

00:00	unidentified waltz
03:55	"So what's new"
06:45	unidentified tune
08:59	unidentified tune
11:21	unidentified waltz
12:54	unidentified waltz
16:04	unidentified tune
17:33	unidentified tune
19:25	unidentified tune
20:58	unidentified tune
24:49	"I left my heart in San Francisco"
28:32	unidentified tune
31:09	"Milwaukee waltz"
33:58	unidentified waltz
35:50	"We left our wives at home"
38:52	unidentified polka
41:01	unidentified polka
43:09	unidentified polka
45:19	"Alley cat"
48:08	unidentified tune
50:46	"Right or wrong"
54:12	STAGE ANNOUNCEMENT: Let's dance the old time waltz [unintelligible] for Mr. and Mrs. Arnold Munkel of Minnesota on their twenty-eighth anniversary.
54:27	"Anniversary waltz"
56:30	"Somewhere my love"

59:43 unidentified waltz
01:02:01 "When the saints go marching in"
01:03:22 unidentified tune

## END SIDE A

## **BEGIN SIDE B**

- MUNKEL: These recordings we've been listening to are being made at McVille,
   North Dakota at Doug's Tavern, formerly, used to be Sterling Talvert's Tavern.
   unidentified waltz
- 02:54 unidentified waltz
- 05:09 "It took me all night to get home last night"
- 08:18 "Sweet Georgia Brown"
- MUNKEL: The orchestra we've been listening to here at Doug's Tavern goes by the name of The Blue Notes. Trombone is played by Raymond Leloin, electric guitar by Gino Johnson, accordion by Ole Thompson and the drums by Sherman Hoiberg. These boys are all local talent and very good too. Raymond Leloin is a farmer northeast of McVille and he plays a variety of instruments. He's very good on the trumpet. Gino Johnson that plays the guitar, he lives up near Lakota. Ole Thompson is a carpenter. He lives in McVille and he lives only about a half a block north of my brother-in-law, Louie Sigetti (sp.) Sherman Hoiberg, that plays drums, he's a farmer, he has a farm down by the Sheyenne River south of McVille.

I'm sure glad we took our tape recorder downtown last night because I didn't know these guys before but I know them now. And we had a very enjoyable time. It's about seven years ago since we were up here to McVille so we're going to make the best of it this time that's for sure.